

City of Doral RFQ No. 2022-14 Storm Drain and Roadway Repair Services Public Notice

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

The City's tentative schedule for this Request for Proposals is as follows:	
RFQ Advertisement Date:	April 21 st , 2022
Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting:	May 13 th , 2022, at 10:00 A.M. May 18 th , 2022, at 11:00 A.M
	Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://meet.goto.com/931595405
	You can also dial in using your phone. United States: <u>+1 (669) 224-3412</u>
Cut-off Date for Questions:	Access Code: 931-595-405 May 20 th , 2022, at 5:00 P.M. May 25 th , 2022, at 5:00 P.M.
Deadline for Submittals and Opening of Bids:	May 27th, 2022, at 10:00 A.M.June 1st, 2022, at 10:00 A.MPlease join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.https://meet.goto.com/990788101You can also dial in using your phone.United States: +1 (872) 240-3212Access Code: 990-788-101
Evaluation Committee Meeting Phase I:	June 3 rd , 2022, at 2:00 P.M.June 9 th , 2022, at 2:00 P.M.Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://meet.goto.com/746267373You can also dial in using your phone. United States: +1 (571) 317-3112Access Code: 746-267-373



City of Doral RFQ No. 2022-14 Storm Drain and Roadway Repair Services Public Notice

	June 16 th , 2022, at 2:00 P.M. June 22 nd , 2022, at 2:00 P.M.
Evaluation Committee Meeting Phase II:	Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://meet.goto.com/696724317 You can also dial in using your phone. United States: <u>+1 (408) 650-3123</u>
	Access Code: 696-724-317

The City reserves the right to delay or modify scheduled dates and will notify Bidders of all changes in scheduled dates.